



Sauce Mix, Cheese Powder

Product Details:

Item Number: 87880  
Pack Size: 12/25.5 oz.  
Serving Per Case:  
Net Weight: 19.13 lbs.  
Kosher: Yes  
Meal Contribution: - None -  
Class: Always Available  
Shelf Life: 2 years  
Temperature Class: Dry  
Cook State: NA  
GTIN-12 UPC:  
GTIN-14:

Sales Price Per LB: N/A  
Case Price: N/A

Ingredients:

Cornstarch, Whey, Creamer (corn syrup solids, palm oil, sodium caseinate [a milk derivative], dipotassium phosphate, mono and diglycerides, sodium aluminosilicate, artificial flavors, artificial color.), Cheese Powder (Maltodextrin, Whey, Canola Oil, Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), Salt, Lactic Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6.), Dextrose, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Shortening (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate [a milk derivative], dipotassium phosphate, mono and diglycerides, sodium aluminosilicate), Citric Acid, Guar Gum, Yellow #6.

Allergen Statement:

Milk, Soy, Whey, Yellow #5, Yellow #6

Benefits and Suggested Use:

Mix with pasta for a great tasting Macaroni and Cheese. Add water only. No cooking required. Saves valuable storage space as one case makes 12 gallons.

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

Serving Size	2oz
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	45
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 1.5g	2%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 380mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 7g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 3g	
Incl. Added Sugars 0g	0%
Protein 0g	-
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 23mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 30mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

National Food Group  
Email: info@nationalfoodgroup.com . Direct: 800.886.6866  
Fax: 248.669.3000  
46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454  
www.nationalfoodgroup.com . Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866



## Sauce Mix, Cheese Powder

### Bid Specifications:

Cheese Sauce Powder Mix, 25.5oz pouch. Pack 12 ct per case. Each pouch mixes with water for a 1 gallon yield. Case yield: 12 gallons. Shelf stable with a minimum 6mth shelf life. Must be Kosher. Minimum 17mg of Calcium. Calories not to exceed 44 per serving. National Food Group item 87880 or approved equal.

### Preparation and Additional Information:

#### Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

Place contents of package in appropriate container. Add 1 gallon of boiling water and stir until well blended. After blending well, place product over heat and stir to reach serving temperature. Remove from heat and serve. Refrigerate any unused prepared product.

### Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 20.25 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 0 X 0 X 0

**Pallet Count:** 75

**Double Stack:** No

**Cube:** 0

**Block and Tier:** 15 and 5

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

### National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866